



STATEMENT

for giving consent to the University of Maribor to use my personal information in line with EU law on data protection (General Data Protection Regulation or GDPR)

Name and surname:

I give my consent to the following:

- in accordance with the provisions of the Personal Data Protection Act (Official Gazette of the Republic of Slovenia, No. 94/07) and Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 April 2016 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data, and repealing Directive 95/46/EC (General Data Protection Regulation) (Official Journal of the European Union, L 119, 4 May 2016, pp. 1–88), I may: Request access and correction, deletion, or restriction of processing my personal data, or file an objection to the processing and transferability of my personal data, by sending a written notice to: University of Maribor, the member, address. The removal shall be arranged by the University of Maribor within 30 days of receipt of the request. File a complaint with the supervisory authority if I believe that the processing of personal data is in breach of Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 April 2016 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data, and repealing Directive 95/46/EC (General Data Protection Regulation). Read more on processing personal data at the University of Maribor on the following website: https://www.um.si/univerza/varstvoosebnih-podatkov/Strani/default.aspx, as well as contact the authorised person for data protection at the University of Maribor, i.e. doc. dr. Miha Dvojmoč (dpo@um.si), for information.
- to the University of Maribor to use my personal information hereby submitted in line with the EU law on data protection (General Data Protection Regulation or GDPR) and the Personal Data Protection Act (ZVOP-1), University of Maribor is required to obtain your explicit consent to use your personal information submitted in the online application form, in order to promptly apply and attend the erasmus+ study mobility exchange programme. The information (e-mail address, name, surname, gender, date of birth, place of birth, country of birth, nationality, home address, home city, Country, study cycle, field of education, number of passport or identity card) that University of Maribor is collecting, will be used exclusively by University of Maribor's staff for processing your application as a Erasmus+ student and will not be given to third parties. University of Maribor will keep your information for 5 years for the inspection purposes, based on project funding.
- to the University of Maribor to send free e-mails with news and inforamtion about Erasmus mobility and events intended for inernational students at the Unviersity of Maribor. The statement can be withdrawn at any time. The request for statement withdrawal can be sent to <u>erasmus@um.si.</u>
- to the University of Maribor to send personal data to the national agency CMEPIUS and the Budget Supervision Office of the Republic of Slovenia in case of review procedures.

Date:

Signature: